
123 55.5
Teofilo (IRE) 2 C Galileo (IRE)--Speirbhean (IRE) Mrs J. S. Bolger J. S. Bolger IRE

122 55.5
Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) 2 C Danehill (USA)--L'On Vite (USA) Mrs John Magnier A. P. O'Brien IRE

121 55
Dutch Art (GB) 2 C Medicean (GB)--Halland Park Lass (IRE) Mrs Susan Roy P. W. Chapple-Hyam GB

119 54
Finsceal Beo (IRE) 2 F Mr Greeley (USA)--Musical Treat (IRE) M. A. Ryan J. S. Bolger IRE
Mount Nelson (GB) 2 C Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Independence (GB) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier, 

Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
118 53.5

Spirit One (FR) 2 C Anabaa Blue (GB)--Lavayssiere (FR) B. Chehboub P. H. Demercastel FR
117 53

Battle Paint (USA) 2 C Tale of The Cat (USA)--Black Speck (USA) J. Allen Jean Claude Rouget FR
Strategic Prince (GB) 2 C Dansili (GB)--Ausherra (USA) H.R.H. Sultan Ahmad Shah P. F. I. Cole GB

116 52.5
Authorized (IRE) 2 C Montjeu (IRE)--Funsie (FR) Saleh Al Homaizi & Imad Al Sagar P. W. Chapple-Hyam GB
Captain Marvelous (IRE) 2 C Invincible Spirit (IRE)--Shesasmartlady (IRE) Mr R. J. Arculli B. W. Hills GB
Eagle Mountain (GB) 2 C Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Masskana (IRE) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier, 

Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
Haatef (USA) 2 C Danzig (USA)--Sayedat Alhadh (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum K. Prendergast IRE
Halicarnassus (IRE) 2 C Cape Cross (IRE)--Launch Time (USA) Box 41 M. R. Channon GB
Vital Equine (IRE) 2 C Danetime (IRE)--Bayalika (IRE) Fasthandle Ltd E. J. O'Neill GB
Wi Dud (GB) 2 C Elnadim (USA)--Hopesay (GB) J. Duddy, L.Duddy, P.Mcbride, E.Duffy K. A. Ryan GB

115 52
Admiralofthefleet (USA) 2 C Danehill (USA)--Rafina (USA) M. Tabor,Mrs J.Magnier, 

Niarchos Family A. P. O'Brien IRE
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Cockney Rebel (IRE) 2 C Val Royal (FR)--Factice (USA) Mr Phil Cunningham G. A. Huffer GB
He's A Decoy (IRE) 2 C In The Wings (GB)--Allegheny River (USA) Joseph Joyce D. Wachman IRE
Sander Camillo (USA) 2 F Dixie Union (USA)--Staraway (USA) Sir Robert Ogden J. Noseda GB
Yellowstone (IRE) 2 C Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)--Love And Affection (USA) Mr M. Tabor, D. Smith &

Mrs John Magnier A. P. O'Brien IRE
114 51.5

Conquest (IRE) 2 C Invincible Spirit (IRE)--Aguinaga (IRE) Highclere Thoroughbred Racing 
XXXVIII W. J. Haggas GB

Friston Forest (IRE) 2 C Barathea (IRE)--Talented (GB) Sheikh Mohammed A. Fabre FR
Makaan (USA) 2 C Swain (IRE)--Khassah (GB) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum F. Head FR
Rallying Cry (USA) 2 C War Chant (USA)--Turning Wheel (USA) H. R. H. Princess Haya of Jordan J. H. M. Gosden GB

113 51
Adagio (GB) 2 C Grand Lodge (USA)--Lalindi (IRE) Mr D Smith, Mr M Tabor & 

Mrs J Magnier Sir Michael Stoute GB
Charlie Farnsbarns (IRE) 2 C Cape Cross (IRE)--Lafleur (IRE) The English Girls B. J. Meehan GB
Excellent Art (GB) 2 C Pivotal (GB)--Obsessive (USA) Mr Matthew Green N. A. Callaghan GB

112 50.5
Doctor Brown (GB) 2 G Dr Fong (USA)--Molly Brown (GB) Mr J. S. Threadwell B. J. Meehan GB
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 2 C Danehill (USA)--Love Me True (USA) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
Fleeting Shadow (IRE) 2 C Danehill (USA)--Rain Flower (IRE) R. Lambe, M. Smurfit, D. Keough,

S. Mulryan D. K. Weld IRE
Hellvelyn (GB) 2 C Ishiguru (USA)--Cumbrian Melody (GB) H.E. Sheikh Rashid Bin Mohammed B. Smart GB
Holocene (USA) 2 C Lemon Drop Kid (USA)--Witching Hour (FR) Niarchos Family P. Bary FR
Simply Perfect (GB) 2 F Danehill (USA)--Hotelgenie Dot Com (GB) Mr D Smith, Mr M Tabor & 

Mrs J Magnier J. Noseda GB
Thousand Words (GB) 2 C Dansili (GB)--Verbose (USA) Mr K. Abdulla B. W. Hills GB

111 50.5
Alzerra (UAE) 2 F Pivotal (GB)--Belle Argentine (FR) Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum M. R. Channon GB

EUROPEAN THOROUGHBRED RACEHORSE RANKINGS — 2006
TWO-YEAR-OLDS

ICR Kg Age Sex Pedigree Owner Trainer Trained
Name

5-21



Arch Swing (USA) 2 F Arch (USA)--Gold Pattern (USA) P. Garvey John M. Oxx IRE
Beauty Is Truth (IRE) 2 F Pivotal (GB)--Zelding (IRE) Mr R. C. Strauss R. Collet FR
Indian Ink (IRE) 2 F Indian Ridge (IRE)--Maid of Killeen (IRE) Mr Raymond Tooth R. Hannon GB
Kirklees (IRE) 2 C Jade Robbery (USA)--Moyesii (USA) Sheikh Mohammed M. Johnston GB
Silk Blossom (IRE) 2 F Barathea (IRE)--Lovely Blossom (FR) Mr E. D. Kessly B. W. Hills GB
Soldier of Fortune (IRE) 2 C Galileo (IRE)--Affianced (IRE) Mrs John Magnier, Mr M.Tabor & 

Mr D.Smith A. P. O'Brien IRE
110 50

Baby Strange (GB) 2 C Superior Premium (GB)--The Manx Touch (IRE) Market Avenue Racing Club Ltd P. A. Blockley GB
Dhanyata (IRE) 2 F Danetime (IRE)--Preponderance (IRE) Mrs Sheila Tucker B. J. Meehan GB
Drayton (IRE) 2 C Danetime (IRE)--Exponent (USA) Mr Andrew Boyle T. Stack IRE
Golden Titus (IRE) 2 C Titus Livius (FR)--Oraplata (USA) Scuderia Millennium A. Renzoni ITY
Hoh Mike (IRE) 2 C Intikhab (USA)--Magical Peace (IRE) Mr David Allport & Mr Michael Lynch M. L. W. Bell GB
Magic America (USA) 2 F High Yield (USA)--Shoofha (IRE) Dr T. A. Ryan Mme C. Head-Maarek FR
Medicine Path (GB) 2 C Danehill Dancer (IRE)--Indian Mystery (IRE) Mr J. C. Fretwell E. J. O'Neill GB
Passage of Time (GB) 2 F Dansili (GB)--Clepsydra (GB) Mr K. Abdulla H. R. A. Cecil GB
Sandwaki (USA) 2 C Dixieland Band (USA)--Wakigoer (USA) Wertheimer et Frere C. Laffon-Parias FR
Scarlet Runner (GB) 2 F Night Shift (USA)--Sweet Pea (GB) Mr Nicholas Jones J. L. Dunlop GB
Strobilus (GB) 2 C Mark of Esteem (IRE)--Mount Elbrus (GB) Sheikh Mohammed M. A. Jarvis GB
Visionario (IRE) 2 C Spinning World (USA)--Visionnaire (FR) H.H. Aga Khan A. Fabre FR
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129 58.5
Invasor (ARG) 4 C I Candy Stripes (USA)--Quendom (ARG) Shadwell Stable Kiaran P. McLaughlin USA

128 58
Bernardini (USA) 3 C I A P Indy (USA)--Cara Rafaela (USA) Darley Stable T. Albertrani USA
Discreet Cat (USA) 3 C M Forestry (USA)--Pretty Discreet (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor UAE,USA

127 57.5
Deep Impact (JPN) 4 C E-L Sunday Silence (USA)--Wind In Her Hair (IRE) Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co Ltd Yasuo Ikee JPN
George Washington (IRE) 3 C M Danehill (USA)--Bordighera (USA) Mrs John Magnier,Mr M.Tabor & 

Mr D.Smith A. P. O'Brien IRE
Lava Man (USA) 5 G M Slew City Slew (USA)--Li'l Ms Leonard (USA) Jason Wood Doug F. O'Neill USA
Rail Link (GB) 3 C L Dansili (GB)--Docklands (USA) Mr K. Abdulla A. Fabre FR

126 57
Barbaro (USA) 3 C I Dynaformer (USA)--La Ville Rouge (USA) Lael Stables Michael R. Matz USA
Dylan Thomas (IRE) 3 C L-I Danehill (USA)--Lagrion (USA) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
Hurricane Run (IRE) 4 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Hold On (GER) Mr M. Tabor A. Fabre FR

125 56.5
Electrocutionist (USA) 5 H L Red Ransom (USA)--Elbaaha (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor UAE,GB
Shirocco (GER) 5 H L Monsun (GER)--So Sedulous (USA) Baron G. von Ullmann A. Fabre FR

124 56
Heart's Cry (JPN) 5 H L Sunday Silence (USA)--Irish Dance (JPN) Shadai Race Horse Co Ltd Kojiro Hashiguchi JPN

123 55.5
David Junior (USA) 4 C I-M Pleasant Tap (USA)--Paradise River (USA) Roldvale Limited B. J. Meehan GB

NORTHERN HEMISPHERE WORLD THOROUGHBRED RANKINGS — 2006
THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARDS

For three year olds and upwards which either raced in or were trained in countries whose racing season ran from 1st January to 31st December 2006, and which were
rated 115 or above by the IFHA World Thoroughbred Racehorse Rankings Conference. Horses rated over different distances and being top-rated, jointly top-rated or rated
the same over different distances will be credited with such performances by the appending of the appropriate distance indicators. Horses with ratings achieved on dirt
appear in italic script. Horses with ratings achieved on both turf and dirt are indicated by an asterisk(*). Ratings are calculated in units of 1lb and evaluated up to and
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ICR Kg Age Sex Dist Pedigree Owner Trainer Trained
Name

5-23



Premium Tap (USA) 4 C M Pleasant Tap (USA)--Premium Red (USA) George Kline Et Al John C. Kimmel USA
Pride (FR) 6 M L-I Peintre Celebre (USA)--Specificity (USA) N. P. Bloodstock Ltd A. de Royer Dupre FR

122 55.5
Araafa (IRE) 3 C M Mull of Kintyre (USA)--Resurgence (GB) Saleh Al Homaizi & Imad Al Sagar J. Noseda GB
Aragorn (IRE) 4 C M Giant's Causeway (USA)--Onaga (USA) Ballygallon Stud Ltd Neil D. Drysdale USA
Ouija Board (GB) 5 M L-I Cape Cross (IRE)--Selection Board (GB) Lord Derby E. A. L. Dunlop GB

121 55
Admire Moon (JPN) 3 C I End Sweep (USA)--My Katies (JPN) Riichi Kondo Hiroyoshi Matsuda JPN
Daiwa Major (JPN) 5 H I-M Sunday Silence (USA)--Scarlet Bouquet (JPN) Keizo Oshiro Hiroyuki Uehara JPN
Dream Passport (JPN) 3 C L Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Grace Land (JPN) Joy Racehorse K Hiroyoshi Matsuda JPN
English Channel (USA) 4 C L Smart Strike (CAN)--Belva (USA) James T. Scatuorchio Todd A. Pletcher USA
Librettist (USA) 4 C M Danzig (USA)--Mysterial (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Notnowcato (GB) 4 C I Inchinor (GB)--Rambling Rose (GB) Anthony & David De Rothschild Sir Michael Stoute GB
Sir Percy (GB) 3 C L Mark of Esteem (IRE)--Percy's Lass (GB) Mr A. E. Pakenham M. P. Tregoning GB
Yeats (IRE) 5 H E Sadler's Wells (USA)--Lyndonville (IRE) Mrs John Magnier & Mrs David Nagle A. P. O'Brien IRE

120 54.5
Al Moughazel (USA) 7 G M Royal Academy (USA)--Wild Vintage (USA) Wong Wing Keung A. S. Cruz HK
Cacique (IRE) 5 H L Danehill (USA)--Hasili (IRE) Juddmonte Farms Inc Robert J. Frankel USA
Delta Blues (JPN) 5 H E Dance In The Dark (JPN)--Dixie Splash (USA) Sunday Racing Co Ltd Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
Enforcer (GB) 4 C L Efisio (GB)--Tarneem (USA) D. G. Clarke & C. L. A. Edginton W. R. Muir GB
Giacomo (USA) 4 C I Holy Bull (USA)--Set Them Free (USA) Jerome S. Moss John A. Shirreffs USA
Hala Bek (IRE) 3 C L Halling (USA)--Place de L'Opera (GB) Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum M. A. Jarvis GB
Henny Hughes (USA) 3 C S Hennessy (USA)--Meadow Flyer (USA) Zabeel Racing International Kiaran P. McLaughlin USA
Manduro (GER) 4 C I-M Monsun (GER)--Mandellicht (IRE) Baron G. von Ullmann A. Fabre FR
Maraahel (IRE) 5 H L-I Alzao (USA)--Nasanice (IRE) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum Sir Michael Stoute GB
Miesque's Approval (USA) 7 H M Miesque's Son (USA)--Win Approval (USA) Live Oak Plantation Martin D. Wolfson USA
Red Rocks (IRE) 3 C L Galileo (IRE)--Pharmacist (IRE) Mr J. Paul Reddam B. J. Meehan GB
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Showing Up (USA) 3 C I Strategic Mission (USA)--Miss Alethia (USA) Lael Stable Barclay Tagg USA
Stormy River (FR) 3 C M Verglas (IRE)--Miss Bio (FR) Ecurie Mister Ess A. S. N. Clement FR
Takeover Target (AUS) 7 G S Celtic Swing (GB)--Shady Stream (AUS) Messrs J. & B. Janiak Joe Janiak AUS
The Tin Man (USA) 8 G I Affirmed (USA)--Lizzie Rolfe (USA) Aury & Ralph E. Todd Richard E. Mandella USA
Thor's Echo (USA) 4 G S Swiss Yodeler (USA)--Helen of Troy (USA) Royce S. Jaime Racing & Suarez Racing Doug F. O'Neill USA

119 54
Alexander Goldrun (IRE) 5 M I Gold Away (IRE)--Renashaan (FR) Mrs N. O'Callaghan J. S. Bolger IRE
Better Talk Now (USA) 7 G L Talkin Man (CAN)--Bendita (USA) Bushwood Stables H. Graham Motion USA
Brother Derek (USA) 3 C I Benchmark (USA)--Miss Soft Sell (USA) Cecil N. Peacock Dan L. Hendricks USA
Court Masterpiece (GB) 6 H M Polish Precedent (USA)--Easy Option (IRE) Gainsborough E. A. L. Dunlop GB
Grey Swallow (IRE) 5 H I Daylami (IRE)--Style of Life (USA) Vega FZE D. K. Weld IRE
Jazil (USA) 3 C L Seeking The Gold (USA)--Better Than Honour (USA) Shadwell Stable Kiaran P. McLaughlin USA
Mountain High (IRE) 4 C L Danehill (USA)--Hellenic (IRE) Mrs John Magnier & Mr M. Tabor Sir Michael Stoute GB
Pop Rock (JPN) 5 H L Helissio (FR)--Pops (JPN) Mr Katsumi Yoshida Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
Rob Roy (USA) 4 C I Lear Fan (USA)--Camanoe (USA) Mr Philip Newton Sir Michael Stoute GB
Silver Train (USA) 4 C M-S Old Trieste (USA)--Ridden In Thestars (USA) Buckram Oak Farm &

Four Roses Thoroughbreds Richard E. Dutrow Jr USA
Soapy Danger (GB) 3 C L Danzig (USA)--On A Soapbox (USA) Mrs R. J. Jacobs M. Johnston GB
Swift Current (JPN) 5 H I Sunday Silence (USA)--Whitewater Affair (GB) Shadai Race H. Hideyuki Mori JPN

118 53.5
Alexandrova (IRE) 3 F L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Shouk (GB) Mrs John Magnier,Mr M.Tabor & 

Mr D.Smith A. P. O'Brien IRE
Artie Schiller (USA) 5 H M El Prado (IRE)--Hidden Light (USA) Timber Bay Farm James A. Jerkens USA
Bordonaro (USA) 5 G S Memo (CHI)--Miss Excitement (USA) Fred Carrillo & Daniel A. Cassella William Spawr USA
Brass Hat (USA) 5 G M Prized (USA)--Brassy (USA) Fred F. Bradley William Bradley USA
Cherry Mix (FR) 5 H L-I Linamix (FR)--Cherry Moon (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor UAE,GB
Collier Hill (GB) 8 G L Dr Devious (IRE)--Polar Queen (GB) R H Hall J David Abell R Crowe G. A. Swinbank GB
Corre Caminos (FR) 4 G I Montjeu (IRE)--Dibenoise (FR) Marquise de Moratalla M. Delzangles FR
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Dragon Dancer (GB) 3 C L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Alakananda (GB) Mr J. L. C. Pearce G. Wragg GB
Gorella (FR) 4 F M Grape Tree Road (GB)--Exciting Times (FR) Mr Martin S. Schwartz Patrick L. Biancone USA
Iffraaj (GB) 5 H M Zafonic (USA)--Pastorale (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Kane Hekili (JPN) 4 C M Fuji Kiseki (JPN)--Life Out There (USA) Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co Ltd Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
Laverock (IRE) 4 C L Octagonal (NZ)--Sky Song (IRE) Gainsborough C. Laffon-Parias FR
Les Arcs (USA) 6 G S Arch (USA)--La Sarto (USA) Mr Willie McKay T. J. Pitt GB
Mandesha (FR) 3 F I Desert Style (IRE)--Mandalara (IRE) Miss Z. P. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
Wait a While (USA) 3 F I Maria's Mon (USA)--Flirtatious (USA) Arindel Farm Todd A. Pletcher USA
Youmzain (IRE) 3 C L Sinndar (IRE)--Sadima (IRE) Mr Jaber Abdullah M. R. Channon GB

117 53
Ad Valorem (USA) 4 C M Danzig (USA)--Classy Women (USA) Mrs John Magnier & Mr R. W. Ingram A. P. O'Brien IRE
Adjudi Mitsuo (JPN) 5 H I Adjudicating (USA)--Orimitsu Kinen (JPN) Masao Orido Masayuki Kawashima JPN
Aussie Rules (USA) 3 C I-M Danehill (USA)--Last Second (IRE) Mrs J. Magnier,Mr M. Tabor,Mr F. Salman A. P. O'Brien IRE
Best Name (GB) 3 C L King's Best (USA)--Flawly (GB) Mr P. Vidal R. Collet FR
Blue Monday (GB) 5 G L-I Darshaan (GB)--Lunda (IRE) Mountgrange Stud R. Charlton GB
Bluegrass Cat (USA) 3 C L-M Storm Cat (USA)--She's A Winner (USA) WinStar Farm LLC Todd A. Pletcher USA
Cosmo Bulk (JPN) 5 H L-I Zagreb (USA)--Iseno Tosho (JPN) Big Red Farm Kazunori Tabe JPN
Desert Lord (GB) 6 G S Green Desert (USA)--Red Carnival (USA) Bull & Bell Partnership K. A. Ryan GB
Einstein (BRZ) 4 C M Spend A Buck (USA)--Gay Charm (BRZ) Midnight Cry Stable Helen Pitts USA
Fleet Indian (USA) 5 M I-M Indian Charlie (USA)--Hustleeta (USA) Paul H. Saylor Todd A. Pletcher USA
Gentlewave (IRE) 3 C L Monsun (GER)--Saumareine (FR) Mr Gary A. Tanaka A. Fabre FR
Go Deputy (USA) 6 H L Deputy Minister (CAN)--Partygoer (USA) Wertheimer et Frere Todd A. Pletcher USA
Good Reward (USA) 5 H I Storm Cat (USA)--Heavenly Prize (USA) Phipps Stable C. R. McGaughey III USA
Irish Wells (FR) 3 C L Poliglote (GB)--Sign of The Vine (FR) B. Van Dalfsen Francois Rohaut FR
Kastoria (IRE) 5 M E Selkirk (USA)--Kassana (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan John M. Oxx IRE
King's Drama (IRE) 6 G L-I King's Theatre (IRE)--Last Drama (IRE) Mr Gary A. Tanaka Robert J. Frankel USA
Lincoln (JPN) 6 H E Sunday Silence (USA)--Grace Admire (JPN) Hideko Kondo H. Otonashi JPN
Majors Cast (IRE) 5 H M Victory Note (USA)--Ziffany (GB) Mrs Susan Roy J. Noseda GB
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Meisho Samson (JPN) 3 C L Opera House (GB)--My Vivien (JPN) Yoshio Matsumoto Tsutomu Setoguchi JPN
Milk It Mick (GB) 5 H M Millkom (GB)--Lunar Music (GB) Mr Paul J. Dixon James M. Cassidy USA
Mustameet (USA) 5 H I Sahm (USA)--Hamasah (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum K. Prendergast IRE
Peeress (GB) 5 M M Pivotal (GB)--Noble One (GB) Cheveley Park Stud Sir Michael Stoute GB
Reverence (GB) 5 G S Mark of Esteem (IRE)--Imperial Bailiwick (IRE) Mr & Mrs G. Middlebrook E. J. Alston GB
Round Pond (USA) 4 F M Awesome Again (CAN)--Gift of Dance (USA) Foxhill Farms Inc Michael R. Matz USA
Second of June (USA) 5 H M Louis Quatorze (USA)--Whow (USA) Barbara Cesare William J. Cesare USA
Siren Lure (USA) 5 G S Joyeux Danseur (USA)--Cantamar (USA) Stuart Kesselman et al A. Sherman USA
Sixties Icon (GB) 3 C E Galileo (IRE)--Love Divine (GB) Mrs Susan Roy J. Noseda GB
Sleeping Indian (GB) 5 H M Indian Ridge (IRE)--Las Flores (IRE) Mr George Strawbridge J. H. M. Gosden GB
Song of Wind (JPN) 3 C E El Condor Pasa (USA)--Memorial Summer (JPN) Shadai Race Horse Co Ltd Hidekazu Asami JPN
Spinning Queen (GB) 3 F M Spinning World (USA)--Our Queen of Kings (GB) Marston Stud & Cavendish Investing Ltd B. W. Hills GB
Sun King (USA) 4 C M Charismatic (USA)--Clever But Costly (USA) Mr Tracy Farmer Nicholas P. Zito USA
Surf Cat (USA) 4 C M Sir Cat (USA)--Trust Greta (USA) Aase Headley & Marsha Naify Bruce Headley USA
Visindar (GB) 3 C L Sinndar (IRE)--Visor (USA) H.H. Aga Khan A. Fabre FR

116 52.5
Admire Main (JPN) 3 C L Sunday Silence (USA)--Promotion (JPN) Riichi Kondo Mitsuru Hashida JPN
Ashkal Way (IRE) 4 G M Ashkalani (IRE)--Golden Way (IRE) Godolphin I. Mohammed &

Saeed bin Suroor UAE,GB
Balletto (UAE) 4 F M Timber Country (USA)--Destiny Dance (USA) Darley Stable T. Albertrani USA
Darsi (FR) 3 C I Polish Precedent (USA)--Darashandeh (IRE) H.H. Aga Khan A. de Royer Dupre FR
Distant Way (USA) 5 H I Distant View (USA)--Grey Way (USA) Al La Nuova Sbarra SRL L. Brogi ITY
Dubai Escapade (USA) 4 F S Awesome Again (CAN)--Sassy Pants (USA) Darley Stable Eoin Harty USA
Echo of Light (GB)* 4 C M Dubai Millennium (GB)--Spirit of Tara (IRE) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Film Maker (USA) 6 M L Dynaformer (USA)--Miss Du Bois (USA) Courtlandt Farms H. Graham Motion USA
First Samurai (USA) 3 C S Giant's Causeway (USA)--Freddie Frisson (USA) Bruce Lunsford & Lansdon Robins III Frank L. Brothers USA
Honey Ryder (USA) 5 M I Lasting Approval (USA)--Cuando Quiere (USA) Glencrest Farm LLC Todd A. Pletcher USA
Kentucky Dynamite (USA) 3 C M Kingmambo (USA)--Chelsey Flower (USA) Mr V. Timoshenko A. de Royer Dupre FR
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Marchand d'Or (FR) 3 G S Marchand de Sable (USA)--Fedora (FR) Mme J. M. Giral F. Head FR
Moss Vale (IRE) 5 H S Shinko Forest (IRE)--Wolf Cleugh (IRE) Lady O'Reilly D. Nicholls GB
Olympian Odyssey (GB) 3 C I Sadler's Wells (USA)--Field of Hope (IRE) Mr W. J. Gredley B. W. Hills GB
Prince Flori (GER) 3 C L Lando (GER)--Princess Liberte (GER) Stall Reni S. Smrczek GER
Ramonti (FR) 4 C M Martino Alonso (IRE)--Fosca (USA) Azienda Agricola Antezzate Srl A. Botti ITY
Relaxed Gesture (IRE) 5 H I Indian Ridge (IRE)--Token Gesture (IRE) Moyglare Stud Farm Ltd Christophe Clement USA
Satwa Queen (FR) 4 F I Muhtathir (GB)--Tolga (USA) Mr S. Lamprell J. de Roualle FR
Septimus (IRE) 3 C I Sadler's Wells (USA)--Caladira (IRE) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier, 

Mr M. Tabor A. P. O'Brien IRE
Soldier Hollow (GB) 6 H I In The Wings (GB)--Island Race (GB) Gestut Park Wiedingen P. Schiergen GER
Suave (USA) 5 H I A P Indy (USA)--Urbane (USA) Jay Em Ess Stable Paul J. McGee USA
Super Frolic (USA) 6 H I Pine Bluff (USA)--Lindsay Frolic (USA) Millennium Farms Vladimir Cerin & S. Blasi USA
Sweetnorthernsaint (USA) 3 G I-M Sweetsouthernsaint (USA)--Ice Beauty (USA) Joseph J. Balsamo & Ted Theos M. Trombetta USA
Symboli Gran (IRE) 4 C M Grand Lodge (USA)--Valixa (FR) Symboli Stud Yoshihiro Hatakeyama JPN
Utopia (JPN) 6 H M Forty Niner (USA)--Dream Vision (JPN) Makato Kaneko Kojiro Hashiguchi JPN

115 52
Ace (IRE) 5 H L-I Danehill (USA)--Tea House (IRE) Mrs J.Magnier,Mr M.Tabor,

Mrs H.McCalmont A. P. O'Brien IRE
Arcadio (GER) 4 C L Monsun (GER)--Assia (IRE) Gestut Schlenderhan P. Schiergen GER
Asakusa Den'en (GB) 7 H M Singspiel (IRE)--Whitewater Affair (GB) G. Tahara Michifumi Kono JPN
Balance of Game (JPN 7 H L-M Fusaichi Concorde (JPN)--Hall of Fame (JPN) Hiroyuki Sonobe Yoshitada Munakata JPN
Balthazaar's Gift (IRE) 3 C S Xaar (GB)--Thats Your Opinion (GB) Ryder Racing Ltd K. A. Ryan &

T. R. George GB
Best Alibi (IRE) 3 C L King's Best (USA)--Chauncy Lane (IRE) Gainsborough Sir Michael Stoute GB
Blue Concorde (JPN) 6 H I Fusaichi Concorde (JPN)--Ebisu Family (JPN) Ogifushi Racing Club Co Ltd Toshiyuki Hattori JPN
Blue Ksar (FR) 3 C M Anabaa (USA)--Delicieuse Lady (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Buzzards Bay (USA) 4 C M Marco Bay (USA)--Lifes Lass (USA) Gary Broad Ronald W. Ellis USA
Caradak (IRE) 5 H M Desert Style (IRE)--Caraiyma (IRE) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
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Dance In The Mood (JPN) 5 M M Sunday Silence (USA)--Dancing Key (USA) Shadai Race Horse Co Ltd Kazuo Fujisawa JPN
Dandy Man (IRE) 3 C S Mozart (IRE)--Lady Alexander (IRE) Exors of the Late A. McLean C. Collins IRE
Day Flight (GB) 5 H L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Bonash (GB) Mr K. Abdulla J. H. M. Gosden GB
Distinction (IRE) 7 G L Danehill (USA)--Ivy Leaf (IRE) Highclere Thoroughbred Racing Ltd Sir Michael Stoute GB
Egerton (GER) 5 H L Groom Dancer (USA)--Enrica (GB) Stall Reckendorf P. Rau GER
Flashing Numbers (USA) 3 C I Polish Numbers (USA)--Tanwi (IRE) Turf Syndikat 2006 M. Hofer GER
Healthy Addiction (USA) 5 M M Boston Harbor (USA)--Lady Laika (USA) Pamela C. Ziebarth John W. Sadler USA
High Limit (USA) 4 C M Maria's Mon (USA)--Known Romance (USA) Gary & Mary West Stables Inc Robert J. Frankel USA
Joyful Winner (AUS) 6 G M El Moxie (USA)--Northern Tycoon (AUS) Kin Kuen Kong J. Moore HK
Kawakami Princess (JPN) 3 F L King Halo (JPN)--Takano Secretary (USA) Mitsuishi Kawakami Bokujo Co. Ltd K. Nishiura JPN
Killybegs (IRE) 3 C M Orpen (USA)--Belsay (GB) Mr John C. Grant & Mr D. M. James B. W. Hills GB
Krataios (FR) 6 G M Sabrehill (USA)--Loxandra (GB) Mr L. Marinopoulos C. Laffon-Parias FR
Lateral (GB) 3 C M Singspiel (IRE)--Ligona (GB) Gestut Fahrhof P. Schiergen GER
Lawyer Ron (USA) 3 C M Langfuhr (CAN)--Donation (USA) Stonewall Farm Robert E. Holthus & 

Todd A. Pletcher USA
Linda's Lad (GB) 3 C L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Colza (USA) Mr S. Mulryan A. Fabre FR
Lord of England (GER) 3 C I-M Dashing Blade (GB)--Loveria (GB) Stall Lucky Owner M. Hofer GER
Lost in the Fog (USA) 4 C S Lost Soldier (USA)--Cloud Break (USA) Harry J. Aleo Greg Gilchrist USA
Mubtaker (USA) 9 H L Silver Hawk (USA)--Gazayil (USA) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum M. P. Tregoning GB
Nannina (GB) 3 F I-M Medicean (GB)--Hill Hopper (IRE) Cheveley Park Stud J. H. M. Gosden GB
Narita Century (JPN) 7 H L Tony Bin (IRE)--Princess Liebe (JPN) Osumi Co. Ltd Norio Fujisawa JPN
Nightmare Affair (USA) 5 H S Out of Place (USA)--Beaux Arts Ball (USA) Timber Side Stables M. Azpurua USA
Papal Bull (GB) 3 C L Montjeu (IRE)--Mialuna (GB) Mrs J Magnier, Mr D Smith & 

Mr M Tabor Sir Michael Stoute GB
Percussionist (IRE) 5 G E Sadler's Wells (USA)--Magnificient Style (USA) Andrea and Graham Wylie J. Howard Johnson GB
Perfect Drift (USA) 7 G M Dynaformer (USA)--Nice Gal (USA) Stonecrest Farm Murray W. Johnson USA
Pine Island (USA) 3 F M Arch (USA)--Matlacha Pass (USA) Phipps Stable C. R. McGaughey III USA
Policy Maker (IRE) 6 H L Sadler's Wells (USA)--Palmeraie (USA) Ecurie Wildenstein E. Lellouche FR
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Proud Tower Too (USA) 4 C S Proud Irish (USA)--Dora's Tower (USA) Tricar Stable Inc S. Gonzalez USA
Red Evie (IRE) 3 F M Intikhab (USA)--Malafemmena (IRE) Mr Terry Neill M. L. W. Bell GB
Satchem (IRE) 4 C M Inchinor (GB)--Mohican Princess (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor GB
Schiaparelli (GER) 3 C L Monsun (GER)--Sacarina (GB) Stall Blankehese P. Schiergen GER
Sergeant Cecil (GB) 7 G E King's Signet (USA)--Jadidh (GB) Mr Terry Cooper B. R. Millman GB
Sharp Humor (USA) 3 C M Distorted Humor (USA)--Bellona (USA) Purdedel Stable, Winstar Farm Dale M. Romans USA
Sinister Minister (USA) 3 C M Old Trieste (USA)--Sweet Minister (USA) Lanni Family Trust Et Al Bob Baffert USA
Songster (USA) 3 C S Songandaprayer (USA)--Peppy Lapeau (USA) Darley Stable T. Albertrani USA
Strong Contender (USA) 3 C M Maria's Mon (USA)--Kopenhagen (USA) John C. Oxley John T. Ward Jr USA
Sunriver (USA) 3 C L Saint Ballado (CAN)--Goulash (USA) Aaron U. and Marie D. Jones Todd A. Pletcher USA
T H Approval (USA) 5 H L With Approval (CAN)--Potrichal (ARG) Tadahiro Hotehama Eduardo Inda USA
Take d' Tour (USA) 5 M M Tour d'Or (USA)--Cherry Flare (USA) Alice Muller David Fawkes USA
Tam Lin (GB) 3 C L Selkirk (USA)--La Nuit Rose (FR) Gainsborough Sir Michael Stoute GB
Touch of Land (FR) 6 H I Lando (GER)--Touch of Class (GER) Mr Gary A. Tanaka H. Pantall FR
Wanderin Boy (USA) 5 H I Seeking The Gold (USA)--Vid Kid (CAN) Mr Arthur B. Hancock III Nicholas P. Zito USA
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124 56.0
Makybe Diva (GB) 7 M E Desert King (IRE)--Tugela (USA) Emily Krstina Pty Ltd Syndicate Lee Freedman AUS

123 55.5
David Junior (USA) 4 C M Pleasant Tap (USA)--Paradise River (USA) Roldvale Limited B. J. Meehan GB
Electrocutionist (USA) 5 H I Red Ransom (USA)--Elbaaha (GB) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor UAE
Heart's Cry (JPN) 5 H L Sunday Silence (USA)--Irish Dance (JPN) Shadai Race Horse Co Ltd Kojiro Hashiguchi JPN

122 55.5
Vengeance of Rain (NZ)

(ex Subscribe (NZ)) 5 G I Zabeel (NZ)--Danelagh (AUS) Raymond Gianco Chow Hon Man D. E. Ferraris HK
121 55.0

Silent Witness (AUS)
(ex Eltira (AUS)) 6 G S El Moxie (USA)--Jade Tiara (AUS) A.  A. da Silva A. S. Cruz HK

120 54.5
Bullish Luck (USA)

(ex Al Moughazel (USA)) 7 G M Royal Academy (USA)--Wild Vintage (USA) Wong Wing Keung A. S. Cruz HK
119 54.0

Eremein (AUS) 4 G L Timber Country (USA)--Marrego (AUS) G. B. & Mrs A. B. White A. Denham AUS
Maraahel (IRE) 5 H I Alzao (USA)--Nasanice (IRE) Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum Sir Michael Stoute GB
Takeover Target (AUS) 6 G S Celtic Swing (GB)--Shady Stream (AUS) Messrs J. & B. Janiak Joe Janiak AUS

118 5305
Best Gift (NZ)

(ex Carlisle Bay (NZ)) 5 G I Bahhare (USA)--Shock Attack (NZ) Leung Chung Shan J. Moore HK

SOUTHERN HEMISPHERE WORLD THOROUGHBRED RANKINGS — 2005/6
THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARDS

For three year olds and upwards which either raced in or were trained in countries whose racing season ran from 1st August 2005 to 31st July 2006 (1st July 2005 to 30th June 2006
in South America), and which were rated 115 or above by the IFHA World Thoroughbred Racehorse Rankings Conference. Horses racing over different distances and being top-rated,
jointly top-rated or rated the same over different distances will be credited with such performances by the appending of the appropriate distance indicators. Horses with ratings
achieved on dirt appear in italic script. Horses with ratings achieved on both turf and dirt are indicated by an asterisk(*). Ratings are calculated in units of 1lb and evaluated up to and
including 31st July 2006 (30th June 2006 in South America). The World Thoroughbred Racehorse Rankings are published by the International Federation of Horseracing Authorities.
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Discreet Cat (USA) 3 C M Forestry (USA)--Pretty Discreet (USA) Godolphin Saeed bin Suroor UAE
Hat Trick (JPN) 5 H M Sunday Silence (USA)--Tricky Code (USA) Carrot Farm Katsuhiko Sumii JPN
Mummify (AUS) 6 G L Jeune (GB)--Cleopatra's Girl (AUS) M. Pegic And Partners Lee Freedman AUS

117 53.0
Lad of The Manor (NZ) 5 G M-I Zabeel (NZ)--Matrona (USA) D. A. Thomas & Mrs J. L. Smith R. Hoysted AUS
Ouija Board (GB) 5 M L Cape Cross (IRE)--Selection Board (GB) Lord Derby E. A. L. Dunlop GB
Pride (FR) 6 M I Peintre Celebre (USA)--Specificity (USA) N. P. Bloodstock Ltd A. de Royer Dupre FR

116 52.5
Collier Hill (GB) 8 G L Dr Devious (IRE)--Polar Queen (GB) Mr Ashley Young & Mr R. H. Hall G. A. Swinbank GB
Danacourt (NZ) 4 G M Danasinga (AUS)--Frizzle (NZ) Mr & Mrs Chow Kay Yui J. Size HK
El Segundo (NZ) 4 G I Pins (AUS)--Palos Verdes (NZ) D. Howell & Partners C. Little AUS
Fields of Omagh (AUS) 8 G I Rubiton (AUS)--Finneto (AUS) No Big Deal Syndicate D. A. Hayes AUS
God's Own (AUS) 3 C S-M Redoute's Choice (AUS)--Angel in Disguise (NZ) Dato Tan Chin Nam And Partners Bart Cummings AUS
National Colour (SAF) 3 F S National Assembly (CAN)--Rainbow Cake (SAF) C. J. H. Van Niekerk S. G. Tarry SAF
Racing To Win (AUS) 3 G M Encosta de Lago (AUS)--Surrealist (AUS) T. K. Stuckey & Mrs P. Yan John O'Shea AUS
Railings (AUS) 4 G L Zabeel (NZ)--La Suffragette (NZ) T. N. Pistikakis & Partners John Hawkes AUS
Russian Pearl (NZ) 5 G M-I Soviet Star (USA)--Velinda (NZ) Kam Shing Kan A. S. Cruz HK
The Tin Man (USA) 8 G M Affirmed (USA)--Lizzie Rolfe (USA) Aury & Ralph E. Todd Richard E. Mandella USA
Utopia (JPN) 6 H M Forty Niner (USA)---Dream Vision (JPN) Makato Kaneko Kojiro Hashiguchi HK
Vinnie Roe (IRE) 8 H E Definite Article (GB)--Kayu (IRE) Mr Seamus Sheridan D. K. Weld IRE
Xcellent (NZ) 4 G E Pentire (GB)--Excelo (NZ) Wellington Racing Syndicate Michael Moroney AUS

115 52.0
Cape of Good Hope (GB) 8 G S Inchinor (GB)--Cape Merino (GB) G. & J. Carstairs D. Oughton HK
Desert War (AUS) 5 G M-I Desert King (IRE)--High Heels (AUS) Gooree Pastoral Company Syndicate Gai Waterhouse AUS
Epalo (GER) 7 H I Lando (GER)--Evening Kiss (IRE) Mr Gary A. Tanaka A. Schutz GER
Eyeofthetiger (BRZ) 3 C L Royal Academy (USA)--Indian Chris (BRZ) Fieldspring Racing Dean Kannemeyer SAF
Headturner (AUS) 3 G L Anabaa (USA)--Monroe Magic (NZ) T. N. Pistikakis & Partners John Hawkes AUS
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Ilha da Vitoria (BRZ) 5 M I Candy Stripes (USA)--De Memoria (ARG) Mrs M. Slack M. F. de Kock SAF
Irridescence (SAF) 4 F M-I Caesour (USA)--Meretricious (SAF) Team Valor M. F. de Kock SAF
Joyful Winner (AUS) 5 G M El Moxie (USA)--Northern Tycoon (AUS) Kin Kuen Kong J. Moore HK
Our Smoking Joe (AUS) 5 G M-L Encosta de Lago (AUS)--Dalzing (AUS) J. Lanteri Lee Freedman AUS
Paratroopers (AUS) 3 G M Commands (AUS)--Crew (AUS) Woodlands Stud Syndicate John Hawkes AUS
Proud Tower Too (USA) 4 C S Proud Irish (USA)--Dora's Tower (USA) Tricar Stable Inc S. Gonzalez USA
Red Oog (AUS) 6 G S Brief Truce (USA)--Mary Julia (AUS) Mrs G. Clayton & M. R. Lester J. Pride AUS
Simpatico Bribon (CHI) 3 C M Election Day (IRE)--Saca La Mano (CHI) Prince Sultan Mohd Saud AI Khabeer Ian P. D. Jory KSA
Super Kid (NZ)

(ex Cheerine Kid (NZ) 6 H M-I Gaius (IRE)--Pompeii Pride (NZ) Wong Yuk Kwan J. Moore HK
The Duke (AUS) 6 G M Danehill (USA)--Mer du Sud (IRE) Eddie Junior Yau C. Fownes HK
Touch of Land (FR) 6 H I Lando (GER)--Touch of Class (GER) Mr Gary A. Tanaka H. Pantall FR
Viva Pataca (GB)

(ex Comic Strip (GB)) 4 G L Marju (IRE)--Comic (IRE) Stanley Ho Hung Sun J. Moore HK
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Ace (IRE) 5 H 115
Ad Valorem (USA) 4 C 117
Adagio (GB) 2 C 113
Adjudi Mitsuo (JPN) 5 H 117
Admiralofthefleet (USA) 2 C 115
Admire Main (JPN) 3 C 116
Admire Moon (JPN) 3 C 121
Al Moughazel (USA) 7 G 120
Alexander Goldrun (IRE) 5 M 119
Alexandrova (IRE) 3 F 118
Alzerra (UAE) 2 F 111
Araafa (IRE) 3 C 122
Aragorn (IRE) 4 C 122
Arcadio (GER) 4 C 115
Arch Swing (USA) 2 F 111
Artie Schiller (USA) 5 H 118
Asakusa Den'en (GB) 7 H 115
Ashkal Way (IRE) 4 G 116
Aussie Rules (USA) 3 C 117
Authorized (IRE) 2 C 116
Baby Strange (GB) 2 C 110
Balance of Game (JPN) 7 H 115
Balletto (UAE) 4 F 116
Balthazaar's Gift (IRE) 3 C 115
Barbaro (USA) 3 C 126
Battle Paint (USA) 2 C 117
Beauty Is Truth (IRE) 2 F 111
Bernardini (USA) 3 C 128
Best Alibi (IRE) 3 C 115
Best Gift (NZ) 5 G 118
Best Name (GB) 3 C 117
Better Talk Now (USA) 7 G 119
Blue Concorde (JPN) 6 H 115
Blue Ksar (FR) 3 C 115
Blue Monday (GB) 5 G 117
Bluegrass Cat (USA) 3 C 117
Bordonaro (USA) 5 G 118
Brass Hat (USA) 5 G 118
Brother Derek (USA) 3 C 119
Bullish Luck (USA) 7 G 120
Buzzards Bay (USA) 4 C 115
Cacique (IRE) 5 H 120
Cape of Good Hope (GB) 8 G 115
Captain Marvelous (IRE) 2 C 116
Caradak (IRE) 5 H 115
Charlie Farnsbarns (IRE) 2 C 113
Cherry Mix (FR) 5 H 118
Cockney Rebel (IRE) 2 C 115
Collier Hill (GB) 8 G 118
Conquest (IRE) 2 C 114
Corre Caminos (FR) 4 G 118
Cosmo Bulk (JPN) 5 H 117
Court Masterpiece (GB) 6 H 119
Daiwa Major (JPN) 5 H 121
Danacourt (NZ) 4 G 116
Dance In The Mood (JPN) 5 M 115

Dandy Man (IRE) 3 C 115
Darsi (FR) 3 C 116
David Junior (USA) 4 C 123
Day Flight (GB) 5 H 115
Deep Impact (JPN) 4 C 127
Delta Blues (JPN) 5 H 120
Desert Lord (GB) 6 G 117
Desert War (AUS) 5 G 115
Dhanyata (IRE) 2 F 110
Discreet Cat (USA) 3 C 118
Discreet Cat (USA) 3 C 128
Distant Way (USA) 5 H 116
Distinction (IRE) 7 G 115
Doctor Brown (GB) 2 G 112
Dragon Dancer (GB) 3 C 118
Drayton (IRE) 2 C 110
Dream Passport (JPN) 3 C 121
Dubai Escapade (USA) 4 F 116
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 2 C 112
Dutch Art (GB) 2 C 121
Dylan Thomas (IRE) 3 C 126
Eagle Mountain (GB) 2 C 116
Echo of Light (GB) 4 C 116
Egerton (GER) 5 H 115
Einstein (BRZ) 4 C 117
El Segundo (NZ) 4 G 116
Electrocutionist (USA) 5 H 123
Enforcer (GB) 4 C 120
English Channel (USA) 4 C 121
Epalo (GER) 7 H 115
Eremein (AUS) 4 G 119
Excellent Art (GB) 2 C 113
Eyeofthetiger (BRZ) 3 C 115
Fields of Omagh (AUS) 8 G 116
Film Maker (USA) 6 M 116
Finsceal Beo (IRE) 2 F 119
First Samurai (USA) 3 C 116
Flashing Numbers (USA) 3 C 115
Fleet Indian (USA) 5 M 117
Fleeting Shadow (IRE) 2 C 112
Friston Forest (IRE) 2 C 114
Gentlewave (IRE) 3 C 117
George Washington (IRE) 3 C 127
Giacomo (USA) 4 C 120
Go Deputy (USA) 6 H 117
God's Own (AUS) 3 C 116
Golden Titus (IRE) 2 C 110
Good Reward (USA) 5 H 117
Gorella (FR) 4 F 118
Grey Swallow (IRE) 5 H 119
Haatef (USA) 2 C 116
Hala Bek (IRE) 3 C 120
Halicarnassus (IRE) 2 C 116
Hat Trick (JPN) 5 H 118
Headturner (AUS) 3 G 115
Healthy Addiction (USA) 5 M 115
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Heart's Cry (JPN) 5 H 123
Hellvelyn (GB) 2 C 112
Henny Hughes (USA) 3 C 120
He's A Decoy (IRE) 2 C 115
High Limit (USA) 4 C 115
Hoh Mike (IRE) 2 C 110
Holocene (USA) 2 C 112
Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) 2 C 122
Honey Ryder (USA) 5 M 116
Hurricane Run (IRE) 4 C 126
Iffraaj (GB) 5 H 118
Ilha da Vitoria (BRZ) 5 M 115
Indian Ink (IRE) 2 F 111
Invasor (ARG) 4 C 129
Irish Wells (FR) 3 C 117
Irridescence (SAF) 4 F 115
Jazil (USA) 3 C 119
Joyful Winner (AUS) 6 G 115
Joyful Winner (AUS) 5 G 115
Kane Hekili (JPN) 4 C 118
Kastoria (IRE) 5 M 117
Kawakami Princess (JPN) 3 F 115
Kentucky Dynamite (USA) 3 C 116
Killybegs (IRE) 3 C 115
King's Drama (IRE) 6 G 117
Kirklees (IRE) 2 C 111
Krataios (FR) 6 G 115
Lad of The Manor (NZ) 5 G 117
Lateral (GB) 3 C 115
Lava Man (USA) 5 G 127
Laverock (IRE) 4 C 118
Lawyer Ron (USA) 3 C 115
Les Arcs (USA) 6 G 118
Librettist (USA) 4 C 121
Lincoln (JPN) 6 H 117
Linda's Lad (GB) 3 C 115
Lord of England (GER) 3 C 115
Lost in the Fog (USA) 4 C 115
Magic America (USA) 2 F 110
Majors Cast (IRE) 5 H 117
Makaan (USA) 2 C 114
Makybe Diva (GB) 7 M 124
Mandesha (FR) 3 F 118
Manduro (GER) 4 C 120
Maraahel (IRE) 5 H 119
Marchand d'Or (FR) 3 G 116
Medicine Path (GB) 2 C 110
Meisho Samson (JPN) 3 C 117
Miesque's Approval (USA) 7 H 120
Milk It Mick (GB) 5 H 117
Moss Vale (IRE) 5 H 116
Mount Nelson (GB) 2 C 119
Mountain High (IRE) 4 C 119
Mubtaker (USA) 9 H 115
Mummify (AUS) 6 G 118
Mustameet (USA) 5 H 117
Nannina (GB) 3 F 115
Narita Century (JPN) 7 H 115

National Colour (SAF) 3 F 116
Nightmare Affair (USA) 5 H 115
Notnowcato (GB) 4 C 121
Olympian Odyssey (GB) 3 C 116
Ouija Board (GB) 5 M 117
Ouija Board (GB) 5 M 122
Our Smoking Joe (AUS) 5 G 115
Papal Bull (GB) 3 C 115
Paratroopers (AUS) 3 G 115
Passage of Time (GB) 2 F 110
Peeress (GB) 5 M 117
Percussionist (IRE) 5 G 115
Perfect Drift (USA) 7 G 115
Pine Island (USA) 3 F 115
Policy Maker (IRE) 6 H 115
Pop Rock (JPN) 5 H 119
Premium Tap (USA) 4 C 123
Pride (FR) 6 M 117
Pride (FR) 6 M 123
Prince Flori (GER) 3 C 116
Proud Tower Too (USA) 4 C 115
Racing To Win (AUS) 3 G 116
Rail Link (GB) 3 C 127
Railings (AUS) 4 G 116
Rallying Cry (USA) 2 C 114
Ramonti (FR) 4 C 116
Red Evie (IRE) 3 F 115
Red Oog (AUS) 6 G 115
Red Rocks (IRE) 3 C 120
Relaxed Gesture (IRE) 5 H 116
Reverence (GB) 5 G 117
Rob Roy (USA) 4 C 119
Round Pond (USA) 4 F 117
Russian Pearl (NZ) 5 G 116
Sander Camillo (USA) 2 F 115
Sandwaki (USA) 2 C 110
Satchem (IRE) 4 C 115
Satwa Queen (FR) 4 F 116
Scarlet Runner (GB) 2 F 110
Schiaparelli (GER) 3 C 115
Second of June (USA) 5 H 117
Septimus (IRE) 3 C 116
Sergeant Cecil (GB) 7 G 115
Sharp Humor (USA) 3 C 115
Shirocco (GER) 5 H 125
Showing Up (USA) 3 C 120
Silent Witness (AUS) 6 G 121
Silk Blossom (IRE) 2 F 111
Silver Train (USA) 4 C 119
Simpatico Bribon (CHI) 3 C 115
Simply Perfect (GB) 2 F 112
Sinister Minister (USA) 3 C 115
Sir Percy (GB) 3 C 121
Siren Lure (USA) 5 G 117
Sixties Icon (GB) 3 C 117
Sleeping Indian (GB) 5 H 117
Soapy Danger (GB) 3 C 119
Soldier Hollow (GB) 6 H 116
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Soldier of Fortune (IRE) 2 C 111
Song of Wind (JPN) 3 C 117
Songster (USA) 3 C 115
Spinning Queen (GB) 3 F 117
Spirit One (FR) 2 C 118
Stormy River (FR) 3 C 120
Strategic Prince (GB) 2 C 117
Strobilus (GB) 2 C 110
Strong Contender (USA) 3 C 115
Suave (USA) 5 H 116
Sun King (USA) 4 C 117
Sunriver (USA) 3 C 115
Super Frolic (USA) 6 H 116
Super Kid (NZ) 6 H 115
Surf Cat (USA) 4 C 117
Sweetnorthernsaint (USA) 3 G 116
Swift Current (JPN) 5 H 119
Symboli Gran (IRE) 4 C 116
T H Approval (USA) 5 H 115
Take d' Tour (USA) 5 M 115
Takeover Target (AUS) 6 G 119
Tam Lin (GB) 3 C 115
Teofilo (IRE) 2 C 123
The Duke (AUS) 6 G 115
The Tin Man (USA) 8 G 116
Thor's Echo (USA) 4 G 120
Thousand Words (GB) 2 C 112
Touch of Land (FR) 6 H 115
Utopia (JPN) 6 H 116
Vengeance of Rain (NZ) 5 G 122
Vinnie Roe (IRE) 8 H 116
Visindar (GB) 3 C 117
Visionario (IRE) 2 C 110
Vital Equine (IRE) 2 C 116
Viva Pataca (GB) 4 G 115
Wait a While (USA) 3 F 118
Wanderin Boy (USA) 5 H 115
Wi Dud (GB) 2 C 116
Xcellent (NZ) 4 G 116
Yeats (IRE) 5 H 121
Yellowstone (IRE) 2 C 115
Youmzain (IRE) 3 C 118

International Classification INDEX Sol-You
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